Status: Point in time view as at 14/10/2016.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/1827, ANNEX. (See end of Document for details)

ANNEX

Annex I to Regulation (EC) No 881/2002 is amended as follows:

(1) the following entry under the heading 'Natural persons' is deleted:

Nasir 'Abd-Al-Karim 'Abdullah Al-Wahishi (alias (a) Nasir al-Wahishi, (b) Abu Basir Nasir al-Wahishi, (c) Naser Abdel Karim al-Wahishi, (d) Nasir Abd al-Karim al-Wuhayshi, (e) Abu Basir Nasir Al-Wuhayshi, (f) Nasser Abdul- karim Abdullah al-Wouhichi, (g) Abu Baseer al-Wehaishi, (h) Abu Basir Nasser al-Wuhishi, (i) Abdul Kareem Abdullah Al-Woohaishi, (j) Nasser Abdelkarim Saleh Al Wahichi, (k) Abu Basir, (l) Abu Bashir). Date of birth: (a) 1.10.1976, (b) 8.10.1396 (Hijri Calendar). Place of birth: Yemen. Nationality: Yemeni. Passport No: 40483 (Yemeni passport number issued on 5.1.1997). Other information: Reportedly deceased in Yemen in Jun. 2015. Date of designation referred to in Article 7d(2) (i): 19.1.2010.;

(2) the following entry under the heading 'Natural persons' is amended as follows:

'Yazid Sufaat (*alias* (a) Joe, (b) Abu Zufar). Address: Taman Bukit Ampang, Selangor, Malaysia. Date of birth: 20.1.1964. Place of birth: Johor, Malaysia. Nationality: Malaysian. Passport No: A 10472263. National identification No: 640120-01-5529. Date of designation referred to in Article 2a (4) (b): 9.9.2003.' is replaced by the following:

'Yazid Sufaat (*alias* (a) Joe, (b) Abu Zufar). Address: (a) Taman Bukit Ampang, Selangor, Malaysia (prevoius address) (b) Malaysia (in prison since 2013). Date of birth: 20.1.1964. Place of birth: Johor, Malaysia. Nationality: Malaysian. Passport No: A 10472263. National identification No: 640120-01-5529. Date of designation referred to in Article 7d(2)(i): 9.9.2003.'

Status:

Point in time view as at 14/10/2016.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/1827, ANNEX.